HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 22-09-994

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to execute a construction contract with Dawson Construction, Inc for the Haines Boat Harbor E Float Repair for an amount not to exceed \$59,000.00.

WHEREAS, In December 2020 the Haines Borough experienced a major winter weather event that resulted in flooding, debris flows, and landslides throughout the borough; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Harbor E Float sustained damage and needs repairs to return it to its pre-disaster design, function and capacity related to the disaster damage; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough posted the Haines Boat Harbor E Float Repair Request for Proposals on July 6, 2022 and received two responsive bids, one from Duwamash Services for \$262,900.00 and Dawson Construction for \$59,000; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough has an active grant DR 4585 AK, with the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) to reimburse the costs for repairs to Borough infrastructure and roads affected by the storm and the funds are sufficient to cover the costs of repair; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to execute a construction contract with Dawson Construction for the Haines Boat Harbor E Float Repair in an amount not to exceed \$59,000.00.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 13th day of September 2022.

Alekka Fullerton, CMC, Borough Clerk

OCTOBER 17 2002 Douglas Olerud, Mayor

TE OF ALP